

# Eco Tire Duragloss High gloss shine without solvent or VOCs!



# PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Eco Tire Duragloss is the best way to highlight a great looking vehicle. Eco Tire Duragloss will provide tires with a new shiny look; it helps prevent cracking, fading, and hardening of tires. EcoTire Duragloss also helps to revitalize rubber while leaving a rich shine.

This environmentally friendly product goes on easily and clings to the tires. The Eco Tire Duragloss durability outlasts the average tire dressing by providing a deep, black, wet look for weeks. This product is available in 16 oz. bottles with adjustable spray pattern in EcoAir – an alternative aerosol packages.

#### **ADVANTAGES**

- Doesn't contain solvents or harmful ingredients
- Easy to apply
- Durable
- Available in EcoAir package, which does not require the use of flammable propellants
- Provides your tires with ultimate high gloss wet look
- Doesn't require buffing application

# **APPLICATION DIRECTIONS**

- Shake well. Apply on a cool, clean, dry tire in a well ventilated area
- Hold sprayer about 6"-8" (15-20 cm) away and spray onto tire in a thin uniform pattern
- Wipe off excess if needed
- Reapplication may be required to achieve desired results

# **PACKAGING AND STORAGE**

Eco Tire Duragloss is available 5 gallon (19 liter) and 55 gallon (208 liter) plastic pails and drums; and 16 oz. EcoAir® recyclable aluminum spray cans.

Store in a cool dry place under 85-95°F (30-35°C).

# TTYPICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance Milky white liquid

Density 7.8-8.3 lb/gl (0.93-.0.99 kg/l)

NVC 15-20%



# FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN KEEP CONTAINER TIGHTLY CLOSED NOT FOR INTERNAL CONSUMPTION CONSULT SAFETY DATA SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION

# **LIMITED WARRANTY**

All statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests Cortec Corporation believes to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed.

Cortec Corporation warrants Cortec® products will be free from defects when shipped to customer. Cortec Corporation's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of product that proves to be defective.

To obtain replacement product under this warranty, the customer must notify Cortec Corporation of the claimed defect within six months after shipment of product to customer. All freight charges for replacement products shall be paid by customer.

Cortec Corporation shall have no liability for any injury, loss or damage arising out of the use of or the inability to use the products.

BEFORE USING, USER SHALL DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR ITS INTENDED USE, AND USER ASSUMES ALL RISK AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. No representation or recommendation not contained herein shall have any force or effect unless in a written document signed by an officer of Cortec Corporation.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO CASE SHALL CORTEC CORPORATION BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.



Distributed by:

4119 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110 USA Phone (651) 429-1100, Fax (651) 429-1122 Toll Free (800) 4-CORTEC, E-mail info@cortecvci.com Internet http://www.cortecvci.com

printed on recycled paper 100% post consumer
Revised: 3/20/14. @Cortec Corporation 2012-2014. All rights reserved. Supersedes: 12/3/12.
© 2014, Cortec Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Copying of these materials in any form without the written authorization of Cortec Corporation is strictly prohibited. ISO accreditation applies to Cortec's processes only.